
 

GOVERNMENT OF  JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE  JOINT DIRECTOR,  

DEPARTMENT OF FLORICULTURE, PARKS & GARDENS, JAMMU 

24 C/ C GANDHI   NAGAR,  JAMMU.  e-mail floriculturejammu@gmail.com  

Tel.2435121 Fax. 0191-2458892. 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SHORT TERM) 

 
e-NIT No. 04/2020-21/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated: 11.01.2021. 

   

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, invites Tenders By e-Tendering (Short Term) 

mode from Registered Plant Material Growers, Producers and Suppliers for Supply of Good Quality 

Germplasm of different varieties of Asiatic Lillium Bulbs for ornamental purpose at Sanasar 

Garden District Ramban and Krishan Chander Park, District Poonch as indicated in the detailed Book 

of Quantity (BOQ). 

S. No Period of contract Value of security deposit  Cost of tender documents  
1 2 3 4 
01 01 year from the date 

of award of contract. 
10,000  
(Rupees Ten thousand only) 

Rs. 500/- in the shape of  
e-Challan/Demand Draft 

 

1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from                

1000 Hrs on 12.01.2021  to 18.01.2021 upto 1630 Hrs. 

2. The Bid shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from           

1000 Hrs on 12.01.2021  to 18.01.2021 upto 1630 Hrs. 

3. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened online in the office of Director Department of 

Floriculture, Parks & Gardens, 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu on 19.01.2021 up to 1400 Hrs.    

4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bid 

documents contain qualifying criteria for bidder, conditions and other detail.  

5. The intending bidders are advised to go through the details, terms & conditions of e-NIT 

before bidding. 

6. Bids must be accompanied by CDR/FDR and cost of tender Document as specified in column 3 & 

4 of the table payable at Jammu pledged in favour of Joint Director Department of Floriculture 

24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu on CDR/FDR shall have to be valid for six months or more after 

last date of receipt of Bid. The cost of downloaded tender documents shall be in form of DD 

payable in favour of Joint Director Department of Floriculture 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu. 

7. The cost of tender should also be submitted through e-challan or simply uploading a copy of 

necessary treasury challan/receipt under Receipt Head 0406- Forestry &wild life. 

8. A copy of CDR/FDR pledged to Joint Director Department of Floriculture 24 C/C Gandhi 

Nagar Jammu, should be uploaded by the tenderer. However original CDR/FDR shall be obtained 

from the tenderer before issue of supply order.  



9. Bidders should get ready with the hard copies of cost of documents & EMD as specified in the 

tender documents. The hard copies of the bids shall be obtained from the bidder who is declared 

as L1 after opening of financial bids. 

10. The details of cost of documents EMD specified in the tender documents should be the same as 

submitted online (scanned copies) otherwise bid will not be accepted. 

                                                                              

    Sd/- 

                                                                                                  JOINT DIRECTOR, 
No: - JD/FDJ/2020-21/F-124/ 703-710                                           Department of Floriculture, 
Dated: - 11.01.2021                                                                             Parks & Gardens  
                                                    Jammu. 

                                                                                                             
            Copy to the:- 

1. Director, Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens Jammu for favour of information. 
This is as per approval dated: 09.01.2021.  

2. Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request to publish the above 
e-NIT in three leading News Papers for wide publicity.  

3. Dy. Director, Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens,  Jammu & I/c Samba/Kathua/ 
Rajouri & Poonch, Districts 

4. Dy. Director (Planning) Directorate of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Jammu, 
5. Landscape Officer Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Udhampur  H.Q 

Shalimar Park Katra, 
6. Floriculture Officer Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Jammu, 
7. Floriculture Officer I/c  Bagh-e Bhour Jammu/ Cut Flower Section Gandhi Nagar Jammu. 
8. Asstt. Floriculture Officer, Udhampur  

   They will display the above Tender Notice on notice board. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


